503638589 01/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685222

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHAOYING KANG			01/06/2016	
THOMAS WHITE			01/06/2016	
ROBERT NEWTON			01/06/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TRW AUT	OMOTIVE U.S. LLC		
Street Address:	12001 TE	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE		
City:	LIVONIA	LIVONIA		
State/Country:	MICHIGA	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48150	48150		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		
		956681		
Application Number:	62	091672		
CORRESPONDENCE				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		16)621-4072		
		ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
•		6-621-2234		
2		olfe@tarolli.com		
•		ROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & T		
Address Line 1:		1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700		
Address Line 4:	Cl	EVELAND, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GEE-023824 US ORD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES L. TAROLLI		
SIGNATURE:		/James L. Tarolli/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/07/2016		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=14956681 ASSI source=14956681 ASSI				

GEE-023824 US ORD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shaoying Kang of Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, and State of Michigan; Thomas White of Gregory, County of Livingston, and State of Michigan; and Robert Newton of Chesterfield, County of Macomb, and State of Michigan have made new and useful improvements in VEHICLE CAMERA DEFOGGING VENT WITH GLARE MITIGATION; for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 15, 2014 under Serial No. 62/091,672, and for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/956,681 has been filed on December 2, 2015.

WHEREAS, TRW Automotive U.S. LLC ("TRWA"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having offices at 12001 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, MI, 48150 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Shaoying Kang, Thomas White and Robert Newton, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said TRWA, their successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said provisional application Serial No. 62/091,672 and U.S. Serial No. 14/956,681 for the corresponding United States non-provisional patent application, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said TRWA, their successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said TRWA, their successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said TRWA, their successors or assigns.

Signed at <u>Far ming for</u>	<u>Halls</u> (City)
Signed at <u>Farmington</u> County of <u>Oakland</u> and	State of Michigan
This Eday of Janurary, 2016.	N.
)	Зируз Калд
	SHAOYING KANG
STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Calplan of	8))
executed the above instrument, and ac	2016. Ing Kang to me known to be the person named in and who cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and the purposes therein mentioned.	<u>Subara dulme</u>
and a second a second a second a 4000	

BARBARA HULME NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI. MY COMMISION EXPIRES FEB. 6, 2018 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037429 FRAME: 0612

and State of Michinga (City) Signed at County of This (day of Sun 2016 THOMAS WH STATE OF COUNTY OF On this ______ day of _______, 2016. Personally appeared before me Thomas White to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. BARBARA HULLAR NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI. Notary Public MY COMMISION EXPIRES FEB. 6, 2018 Signed at FARA HILLS (City) County of OAKcon and State of Milliam This 6 day of Jack May , 2016. ROBERTNEWTON STATE OF COUNTY OF On this <u>and and Second and Andrea</u>, 2016. Personally appeared before me **Robert Newtory** to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. BARBARA HULME Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI. MY COMMENCE EXPINES FEB. 6, 2018

RECORDED: 01/07/2016

PATENT REEL: 037429 FRAME: 0613